The Royal Southern Yacht Club Inter-Yacht Club Challenge Rules

- **1.** The competition will be known as the Royal Southern Yacht Club Inter-Yacht Club Challenge ('the Challenge').
- 2. The Shield Trophy to be awarded to the winner of the Challenge will remain the property of the Royal Southern Yacht Club ('RSrnYC') and will remain in RSrnYC's possession or in the possession of the organisers of Antigua Sailing Week.
- **3.** Competitors will race in the class they are allocated to by the organisers of Antigua Sailing Week.
- **4.** The winner of the Challenge will be decided based on the lowest average corrected time for all races excluding her throw-out, if applicable. The corrected time in seconds per mile is calculated by the Yacht Scoring Software. The average calculation will be done by the ASW Race Management team and it is not subject to competitor protest.
- 5. The following Classes are eligible for the Challenge Trophy
 - a. CSA Spinnaker Racing
 - b. CSA Double Handed
 - c. CSA Jib and Main
 - d. Bareboat
- 6. The crew of each competing yacht must have at least 50% of its crew members from the Yacht Club it represents in the Challenge. However, a concession may be granted upon application at the sole discretion of the Race Management Committee.
- 7. The Antigua Sailing Week Race Management Committee's decision on all matters is final.
- **8.** By entering the Challenge your team has agreed to these rules.

To enter the Royal Southern Yacht Club Inter-Yacht Club Challenge, please email jaime@sailingweek.com